
CLASS SCHEDULE- 2025 

 

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT 

DAKSHIN SURMA GOVT. COLLEGE 
DAKSHIN SURMA, SYLHET 

 

 
 

Hons 1st Year (2024-25) 

 

Teachers Name Designation Mobile 

 

Teachers Name Designation Mobile 

FK Fatema Khanom 
Head of the Dept. 
Dept. of Management 

01715-011051 SM Shilpi Malakar Lecturer, Dept. of Management 01774-091307 

MMH 
Muhammad Moynul 
Haque 

Head of the Dept. 
Dept. of Accounting 

01717-508819 GA Md. Gilman Ali Lecturer, Dept. of Management 01739-101093 

MA Mahmuda Akter 
Lecturer, Dept. of 
Management 

01716-462199 DC Dipok Chanda Lecturer, Dept. of Accounting 01741-217617 

 

DAY 
1st 

(9.10-
09.30) 

2nd 
(9.30-
10.15) 

3rd 
(10.15-11.00) 

4th 
(11.00-11.45) 

5th 
(11.45-12.30) 

6th 

(12 .30-1.15) 

 
7th  

(1.45-2.25) 

8th 

 (2.25-
3.05) 

SUN 
DAY 

  
Introduction to 

Business -
212605 (FK) 

Business 
Environment 

and 
Sustainability -
212603 (SM) 

Business 
Mathematics -
212711 (GA) 

Principles of 
Management -
212601 (MA) 

Information and 
Communication 

Technology -
219903 (GA) 

 

TUE DAY   

Business 
Environment 

and 
Sustainability -
212603 (SM) 

Business 
Mathematics - 
213711 (GA) 

Principles of 
Management 
212601 (MA) 

Micro economics 
212213 

Information and 
Communication 

Technology 
219903 (GA) 

 

THU 
DAY 

  
Business 

Communication  
212607 (GA) 

Introduction 
to Business 
212605 (FK) 

Business 
Mathematics 
213711 (GA) 

Principles of 
Management  
212601 (MA) 

 

History of 
Bangladesh: 
Language, 
Culture and 

Identity  219903 

 



CLASS SCHEDULE- 2025 

 

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT 

DAKSHIN SURMA GOVT. COLLEGE 
DAKSHIN SURMA, SYLHET 

 

 
 

Hons 2nd Year  

 

Teachers Name Designation Mobile 

 

Teachers Name Designation Mobile 

FK Fatema Khanom 
Head of the Dept. 
Dept. of Management 

01715-011051 SM Shilpi Malakar Lecturer, Dept. of Management 01774-091307 

MMH 
Muhammad Moynul 
Haque 

Head of the Dept. 
Dept. of Accounting 

01717-508819 GA Md. Gilman Ali Lecturer, Dept. of Management 01739-101093 

MA Mahmuda Akter 
Lecturer, Dept. of 
Management 

01716-462199 DC Dipok Chanda Lecturer, Dept. of Accounting 01741-217617 

 

DAY 
1st 

(9.10-
09.30) 

2nd 
(9.30-
10.15) 

3rd 
(10.15-11.00) 

4th 
(11.00-11.45) 

5th 
(11.45-12.30) 

6th 

(12 .30-1.15) 

 
7th  

(1.45-2.25) 

8th 

 (2.25-
3.05) 

MON 
DAY 

 

 

Legal 
Environment of 

Business -
222605 (FK) 

Business 
Mathematics 
- 222609 (GA) 

Principles of 
Finance -

222607 (DC) 

Macro Economics 
222613 

Computer and 
Information 
Technology 
222611 (GA) 

 

WED 
DAY 

 

 

Human 
Resource 

Management 
222601 (MA) 

Business 
Mathematics 
222609 (GA) 

Macro 
Economics 

222613  

Business 
Communication 

(In English)- 
222603 (GA) 

Computer and 
Information 
Technology - 
222611 (GA) 
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DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT 

DAKSHIN SURMA GOVT. COLLEGE 
DAKSHIN SURMA, SYLHET 

 

 
 

Hons 3rd Year 

 

Teachers Name Designation Mobile 

 

Teachers Name Designation Mobile 

FK Fatema Khanom 
Head of the Dept. 
Dept. of Management 

01715-011051 SM Shilpi Malakar Lecturer, Dept. of Management 01774-091307 

MMH 
Muhammad Moynul 
Haque 

Head of the Dept. 
Dept. of Accounting 

01717-508819 GA Md. Gilman Ali Lecturer, Dept. of Management 01739-101093 

MA Mahmuda Akter 
Lecturer, Dept. of 
Management 

01716-462199 DC Dipok Chanda Lecturer, Dept. of Accounting 01741-217617 

 

DAY 
1st 

(9.10-09.30) 

2nd 
(9.30-
10.15) 

3rd 
(10.15-11.00) 

4th 
(11.00-11.45) 

5th 
(11.45-12.30) 

6th 

(12 .30-1.15) 

 
7th  

(1.45-2.25) 
8th 

 (2.25-3.05) 

MON 
DAY 

- - 

Insurance & 

Risk 

Management 

232609 (SM) 

Organizationa

l Behavior -

232605 (MA) 

Company Law  

232611(FK) 

Operations 

Management -

232601 (GA) 

Management 

Accounting (In 

English) 232613 

(MMH) 

- 

 WED 
DAY 

- - 

Business 

Statistics (In 

English) 

232603  (GA) 

Marketing 

Management 

232615 (SM) 

Organizationl 

Behavior 

232605 (MA) 

Management 

Accounting (In 

English) 232613 

(MMH) 

Taxation in 

Bangladesh  

232607 (NK) 

- 



CLASS SCHEDULE- 2025 

 

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT 

DAKSHIN SURMA GOVT. COLLEGE 
DAKSHIN SURMA, SYLHET 

 

 
 

Hons 4th  Year 

 

Teachers Name Designation Mobile 

 

Teachers Name Designation Mobile 

FK Fatema Khanom 
Head of the Dept. 
Dept. of Management 

01715-011051 SM Shilpi Malakar Lecturer, Dept. of Management 01774-091307 

MMH 
Muhammad Moynul 
Haque 

Head of the Dept. 
Dept. of Accounting 

01717-508819 GA Md. Gilman Ali Lecturer, Dept. of Management 01739-101093 

MA Mahmuda Akter 
Lecturer, Dept. of 
Management 

01716-462199 DC Dipok Chanda Lecturer, Dept. of Accounting 01741-217617 

 

DAY 
1st 

(9.10-09.30) 

2nd 
(9.30-
10.15) 

3rd 
(10.15-11.00) 

4th 
(11.00-11.45) 

5th 
(11.45-12.30) 

6th 

(12 .30-1.15) 

 
7th  

(1.45-2.25) 
8th 

 (2.25-3.05) 

TUE DAY 

 

 
Bank 

Management 
242601 (FK) 

Financial 
Management 

(In English) 
242603 (DC) 

Supply Chain 
Management 
242605 (GA) 

Industrial 
Relations 

242607 (SM) 

Bangladesh 
Economy  

242615 (MA) 
 

 THU 
DAY 

 

 
International 

Trade  242611 
(FK) 

Project 
Management  
242609 (GA) 

Investment 
Management  
242613 (MA) 

Entrepreneurshi
p  242617 (SM) 

Supply Chain 
Management 
242605 (GA) 

 


