

DAKSHIN SURMA, SYLHET

CLASS SCHEDULE- 2025

Hons 1st Year (2024-25)

DAY	1 st (9.10- 09.30)	2 nd (9.30- 10.15)	3 rd (10.15-11.00)	4 th (11.00-11.45)	5 th (11.45-12.30)	6 th (12 .30-1.15)	7 th (1.45-2.25)	8 th (2.25- 3.05)
SUN DAY			Introduction to Business - 212605 (FK)	Business Environment and Sustainability - 212603 (SM)	Business Mathematics - 212711 (GA)	Principles of Management - 212601 (MA)	Information and Communication Technology - 219903 (GA)	
TUE DAY			Business Environment and Sustainability - 212603 (SM)	Business Mathematics - 213711 (GA)	Principles of Management 212601 (MA)	Micro economics 212213	Information and Communication Technology 219903 (GA)	
THU DAY			Business Communication 212607 (GA)	Introduction to Business 212605 (FK)	Business Mathematics 213711 (GA)	Principles of Management 212601 (MA)	History of Bangladesh: Language, Culture and Identity 219903	

	Teachers Name	Designation	Mobile		Teachers Name	Designation	Mobile
FK	Fatema Khanom	Head of the Dept. Dept. of Management	01715-011051	SM	Shilpi Malakar	Lecturer, Dept. of Management	01774-091307
ММН	Muhammad Moynul Haque	Head of the Dept. Dept. of Accounting	01717-508819	GA	Md. Gilman Ali	Lecturer, Dept. of Management	01739-101093
MA	Mahmuda Akter	Lecturer, Dept. of Management	01716-462199	 DC	Dipok Chanda	Lecturer, Dept. of Accounting	01741-217617



DAKSHIN SURMA, SYLHET

CLASS SCHEDULE- 2025

Hons 2nd Year

DAY	1 st (9.10- 09.30)	2 nd (9.30- 10.15)	3 rd (10.15-11.00)	4 th (11.00-11.45)	5 th (11.45-12.30)	6 th (12 .30-1.15)	7 th (1.45-2.25)	8 th (2.25- 3.05)
MON DAY			Legal Environment of Business - 222605 (FK)	Business Mathematics - 222609 (GA)	Principles of Finance - 222607 (DC)	Macro Economics 222613	Computer and Information Technology 222611 (GA)	
WED DAY			Human Resource Management 222601 (MA)	Business Mathematics 222609 (GA)	Macro Economics 222613	Business Communication (In English)- 222603 (GA)	Computer and Information Technology - 222611 (GA)	

	Teachers Name	Designation	Mobile			Teachers Name	Designation	Mobile
FK	Fatema Khanom	Head of the Dept. Dept. of Management	01715-011051		SM	Shilpi Malakar	Lecturer, Dept. of Management	01774-091307
MMH	Muhammad Moynul Haque	Head of the Dept. Dept. of Accounting	01717-508819		GA	Md. Gilman Ali	Lecturer, Dept. of Management	01739-101093
MA	Mahmuda Akter	Lecturer, Dept. of Management	01716-462199		DC	Dipok Chanda	Lecturer, Dept. of Accounting	01741-217617



DAKSHIN SURMA, SYLHET

CLASS SCHEDULE- 2025

Hons 3rd Year

DAY	1 st (9.10-09.30)	2 nd (9.30- 10.15)	3 rd (10.15-11.00)	4 th (11.00-11.45)	5 th (11.45-12.30)	6 th (12 .30-1.15)	7 th (1.45-2.25)	8 th (2.25-3.05)
MON DAY	-	-	Insurance & Risk Management 232609 (SM)	Organizationa 1 Behavior - 232605 (MA)	Company Law 232611(FK)	Operations Management - 232601 (GA)	Management Accounting (In English) 232613 (MMH)	-
WED DAY	-	-	Business Statistics (In English) 232603 (GA)	Marketing Management 232615 (SM)	Organizationl Behavior 232605 (MA)	Management Accounting (In English) 232613 (MMH)	Taxation in Bangladesh 232607 (NK)	-

Teachers Name		Designation	Mobile		Teachers Name	Designation	Mobile
FK	Fatema Khanom	Head of the Dept. Dept. of Management	01715-011051	SM	Shilpi Malakar	Lecturer, Dept. of Management	01774-091307
ММН	Muhammad Moynul Haque	Head of the Dept. Dept. of Accounting	01717-508819	GA	Md. Gilman Ali	Lecturer, Dept. of Management	01739-101093
MA	Mahmuda Akter	Lecturer, Dept. of Management	01716-462199	 DC	Dipok Chanda	Lecturer, Dept. of Accounting	01741-217617



DAKSHIN SURMA, SYLHET

CLASS SCHEDULE- 2025

Hons 4th Year

DAY	1 st (9.10-09.30)	2 nd (9.30- 10.15)	3 rd (10.15-11.00)	4 th (11.00-11.45)	5 th (11.45-12.30)	6 th (12 .30-1.15)	7 th (1.45-2.25)	8 th (2.25-3.05)
TUE DAY			Bank Management 242601 (FK)	Financial Management (In English) 242603 (DC)	Supply Chain Management 242605 (GA)	Industrial Relations 242607 (SM)	Bangladesh Economy 242615 (MA)	
THU DAY			International Trade 242611 (FK)	Project Management 242609 (GA)	Investment Management 242613 (MA)	Entrepreneurshi p 242617 (SM)	Supply Chain Management 242605 (GA)	

	Teachers Name	Designation	Mobile		Teachers Name	Designation	Mobile
FK	Fatema Khanom	Head of the Dept. Dept. of Management	01715-011051	SM	Shilpi Malakar	Lecturer, Dept. of Management	01774-091307
ММН	Muhammad Moynul Haque	Head of the Dept. Dept. of Accounting	01717-508819	GA	Md. Gilman Ali	Lecturer, Dept. of Management	01739-101093
MA	Mahmuda Akter	Lecturer, Dept. of Management	01716-462199	DC	Dipok Chanda	Lecturer, Dept. of Accounting	01741-217617